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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 49  Women Open 200 SC Meter Butterfly
The Christine Gosden Shield

CBSA Record: 2:33.40 B 19/06/2010 CASCHannah Avins

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Corby, Ella 2:41.17  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Joyce, Sophea 2:49.29  2
South Croydon SC 13Purser, Kate 3:00.48  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Ockwell, Faith 3:02.62  4
Beckenham SC 11Canter, Alexandra 3:19.38  5
South Croydon SC 10Finnegan, Nicola 3:32.23  6
Woodside & Thornton Heath 20Hart, Holly DNF  ---

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Akubueze, Chinelo 3:00.14  ---

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 50  Men Open 200 SC Meter Butterfly
The John Berkley Shield

CBSA Record: 2:10.19 B 18/06/2011 WANDSDavid Scott

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 15Isidoro, Alex 2:15.05  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Wheeler, Tor 2:18.15  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Rendell, William 2:27.34  3
South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Aaron James 2:47.76  4
South Croydon SC 11Baritsch, Antony 3:17.19  5
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Oelkers, Arun 3:37.00  6
South Croydon SC  9Baritsch, Stuart DQ  ---

8.4 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous
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Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 51  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 10Poulton, Abigail 37.31  1
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Redhead, Claire 40.61  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Blair, Tay 42.03  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Brown, Amy 44.27  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Dempsey-Streeter, Olivia 44.69  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Jackson, Sophia 44.93  6
Beckenham SC 10Jones, Amelia 45.05  7
South Croydon SC 10Baker, Joanni 45.06  8
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Woolley, Anna 45.26  9
South Croydon SC 10Finnegan, Nicola 45.30  10
South Croydon SC 10Davies, Emma 46.42  11
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Rodway, India 46.47  12
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Hooper, Lucia 47.45  13
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Gokani, Tiya 48.47  14
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Blair, Orrin 48.89  15
South Croydon SC  9Patel, Ria 49.68  16
South Croydon SC  9Black, Seren 49.70  17
South Croydon SC 10Haughey, Ruby 50.16  18
South Croydon SC  9Belshaw, Hannah 51.73  19
South Croydon SC 10Suri, Siddhi 51.93  20
South Croydon SC 10Mahmood, Sofia 52.31  21
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Crowther, Katie 53.52  22
Woodside & Thornton Heath  9Makoha, Olivia 1:00.92  23
Sutton Atlantis SC  9McHugh, Cadence 1:14.33  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Saunders, Annabel DQ  ---

6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall
South Croydon SC 10Byrne, Penny DQ  ---

6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall
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Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 52  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 10Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 38.57  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sinclair, Ross 40.41  2
South Croydon SC 10Robinson, Daniel 40.99  3
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Oelkers, Arun 41.93  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Debrah, Kyle 42.51  5
Beckenham SC  9Dalton, Oliver 44.52  6
Beckenham SC 10Gunn, Aaron 44.82  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Clark, Ben 46.52  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Hardy, Joshua 47.32  9
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Fisher, Hugo 49.04  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Akubueze, Obieze 50.00  11
South Croydon SC  9Baritsch, Stuart 50.22  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Legg, Huey 50.34  13
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Chou, Nevan 50.37  14
South Croydon SC 10Watt, Ben 50.75  15
South Croydon SC 10Finch, Christopher 51.45  16
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Atkinson, Henry 51.87  17
Woodside & Thornton Heath  9Selvini, Mateus 51.92  18
Sutton Atlantis SC 10Ogden, George 51.98  19
South Croydon SC 10Archer, Joshua 52.10  20
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Poulton, James 52.94  21
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bond, Nicholas 53.37  *22
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Titterton, Max 53.37  *22
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Brennan, Aidan 53.55  24
South Croydon SC 10Jones, Samuel 54.18  25
South Croydon SC 10Parkhill, Daniel 55.75  26
Woodside & Thornton Heath 10Panchoo, Maximus 59.94  27
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bazhenov, Stepan DQ  ---

6.5 Not on the back at finish
Woodside & Thornton Heath 10Ashman, Ronaldo DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
South Croydon SC 10Totev, Steve DNF  ---

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 53  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The Oliver Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Bromley SC 15Knight, Louisa 1:02.70  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Joyce, Sophea 1:02.82  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Ockwell, Gracie 1:05.57  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Nicholls, Zoe 1:12.22  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Ockwell, April 1:13.89  5
South Croydon SC 16Corby, Anna 1:16.42  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Brown, Chantel 1:18.56  7
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 54  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The Oliver Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 15Singleton, Rhys 55.53  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Barnett, Jake 55.54  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Simms, James 56.11  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Minchella Cochran, Harry 56.68  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Marston, William 58.92  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Isidoro, Alex 58.97  6
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Dylan 1:01.02  7
South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Aaron James 1:05.99  8
South Croydon SC 15Jones, Elliot 1:06.96  9
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 55  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The Emmerson Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Corby, Ella 1:10.44  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Nelson, Hannah-Louise 1:12.55  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Murray, Marissa 1:13.15  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Morley, Neve 1:13.70  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Ockwell, Faith 1:15.76  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Bridges, Hannah 1:17.94  6
South Croydon SC 13Purser, Kate 1:18.30  7
South Croydon SC 14Taylor, Georgia 1:19.25  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Singleton, Niamh 1:24.08  9
South Croydon SC 14Baker, Julieta 1:27.80  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Mallett, Victoria 1:34.26  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Spencer, Alisha 1:34.83  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Akubueze, Chinelo DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Sutton Atlantis SC 13Ditri, Daria DQ  ---

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Marulanda, Emily DNF  ---

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 56  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The John Starbrook Trophy

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 14Goriup, Charlie 1:10.85  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Ryder, Raffael 1:14.57  2
South Croydon SC 14Black, Callum 1:16.60  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brennan, Ciaran 1:17.72  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brown, Oliver 1:21.79  5
Sutton Atlantis SC 13O'Leary-Williams, Ieuan 1:24.26  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Good, Harry 1:26.23  7
South Croydon SC 13Baritsch, George 1:32.75  8
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 57  Women Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The L.J.Warne Cup

CBSA Record: 1:15.39 B 22/04/2005 BECSian Aherne

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 16Joyce, Sophea 1:23.56  1
Bromley SC 15Knight, Louisa 1:27.06  2
South Croydon SC 13Purser, Kate 1:27.55  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Roach, Holly 1:32.69  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Munro, Jadie 1:33.66  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Ockwell, April 1:34.92  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Joyce, Rochelle 1:37.27  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Lewis, Megan 1:37.93  8
Sutton Atlantis SC 16Ditri, Ella 1:38.57  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Singleton, Niamh 1:39.31  10
South Croydon SC 16Corby, Anna 1:39.98  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Mallett, Victoria 1:42.19  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Brown, Chantel 1:42.54  13
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Redhead, Claire 1:43.63  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Blair, Tay 1:45.81  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Akubueze, Chinelo 1:46.94  16
South Croydon SC 10Davies, Emma 1:48.51  17
Sutton Atlantis SC 13Ditri, Daria 1:49.82  18
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Woolley, Anna 1:52.97  19
South Croydon SC 13Sattar, Olivia 1:53.25  20
South Croydon SC 10Suri, Siddhi 1:55.38  21
South Croydon SC 10Finnegan, Nicola 1:55.51  22
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Blair, Orrin 1:55.77  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Jackson, Sophia 1:59.21  24
South Croydon SC  9Black, Seren 2:06.32  25
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Gokani, Tiya 2:10.46  26
South Croydon SC 10Mahmood, Sofia 2:12.35  27
South Croydon SC 10Haughey, Ruby DQ  ---

7.1 Single fly kick not performed during the 1st arm stroke or followed by a breast kick
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 58  Men Open 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Heath Clark Cup

CBSA Record: 1:06.90 B 21/05/2004 CASCMatthew Roberts

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 16Simms, James 1:10.06  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Owens, Jordan 1:17.05  2
Woodside & Thornton Heath 20Paul, Gareth 1:17.07  3
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Dylan 1:17.89  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Brown, Alastair 1:20.06  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Gasparotto, Marlon J1:20.06  6
South Croydon SC 14Black, Callum 1:20.89  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Bond, William 1:28.19  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brennan, Ciaran 1:28.54  9
Beckenham SC 10Gunn, Aaron 1:39.53  10
South Croydon SC 11Baritsch, Antony 1:39.69  11
South Croydon SC 13Baritsch, George 1:39.89  12
South Croydon SC 10Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 1:43.42  13
South Croydon SC 10Robinson, Daniel 1:45.83  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brown, Oliver 1:50.00  15
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Fisher, Hugo 1:50.40  16
South Croydon SC 10Finch, Christopher 1:53.24  17
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Hardy, Joshua 1:54.68  18
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Oelkers, Arun 1:57.42  19
South Croydon SC  9Baritsch, Stuart 2:06.10  20
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Akubueze, Obieze 2:10.07  21
Sutton Atlantis SC 10Ogden, George 2:12.44  22
South Croydon SC 10Ikezue-Clifford, Daniel 2:17.85  23
South Croydon SC 10Parkhill, Daniel DQ  ---

7.1 Single fly kick not performed during the 1st arm stroke or followed by a breast kick
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 59  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
CBSA Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 12Davies, Amy 1:26.94  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Chou, Siobhan 1:29.72  2
South Croydon SC 12Conlan, Hannah 1:30.57  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Roach, Holly 1:31.05  4
South Croydon SC 12Chisholm, Laura 1:31.31  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Munro, Jadie 1:32.64  6
South Croydon SC 12Baker, Jojo 1:32.93  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Ross-Johnson, Marney 1:36.02  8
Woodside & Thornton Heath 12Bourne, Camara 1:37.24  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Fisher, Stella 1:37.39  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Sinclair, Robyn 1:37.41  11
Beckenham SC 11Canter, Alexandra 1:37.68  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Wieckowska, Halina 1:37.71  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Hallam, Ava 1:39.07  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Breen, Sasha 1:44.93  15
Beckenham SC 11Jones, Isobel 1:47.74  16
South Croydon SC 11O'Sullivan, Isabelle 1:48.26  17
South Croydon SC 12Black, Rowan 1:54.87  18
South Croydon SC 11Purser, Emily 1:54.88  19
South Croydon SC 11Templeton, Erica 2:00.03  20



Croydon Amphibians Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:54 PM  25/08/2014  Page 12

Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 60  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Croydon Teachers Cup

AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 12Maxwell, Jake 1:22.47  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Odusi, Toby 1:26.26  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Bond, William 1:26.70  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Woolley, Thomas 1:38.06  4
Beckenham SC 11Stedman, Harvey 1:41.30  5
South Croydon SC 11Baritsch, Antony 1:41.67  6
Woodside & Thornton Heath 12Richards, Reece 1:42.05  7
Beckenham SC 11Moscarello, Sergio 1:44.27  8
Woodside & Thornton Heath 12Jawny, Rafal 1:45.94  9
Woodside & Thornton Heath 11Morelli, Luca 1:50.06  10
Sutton Atlantis SC 11Al-Amoodi, Sina 1:52.78  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Brennan, Ronan 1:55.07  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Redhead, Joshua 2:08.80  13
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 61  Women 16 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Paul Hare Salver (Junior)

Marjorie Hare Memorial Salver (OPEN)

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 13Nelson, Hannah-Louise 29.34  1
South Croydon SC 14Corby, Ella 29.39  2
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Bridges, Hannah 29.49  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Joyce, Sophea 29.54  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Ockwell, Gracie 29.67  5
Bromley SC 15Knight, Louisa 29.80  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Morley, Neve 30.24  7
South Croydon SC 13Purser, Kate 30.33  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Murray, Marissa 30.67  9
South Croydon SC 14Taylor, Georgia 30.83  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Nicholls, Zoe 31.54  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Singleton, Niamh 31.85  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Chou, Siobhan 31.92  *13
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Wieckowska, Halina 31.92  *13
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Poulton, Abigail 31.96  15
South Croydon SC 12Chisholm, Laura 32.03  16
South Croydon SC 12Davies, Amy 32.19  17
South Croydon SC 12Baker, Jojo 32.32  18
South Croydon SC 11Vincent, Skye 32.36  19
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Ross-Johnson, Marney 32.72  20
South Croydon SC 14Baker, Julieta 33.07  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Gibbs, Abigail 33.46  *22
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Fisher, Stella 33.46  *22
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Munro, Jadie 33.59  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Roach, Holly 33.87  25
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Akubueze, Chinelo 33.95  *26
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Sinclair, Robyn 33.95  *26
South Croydon SC 16Corby, Anna 34.14  28
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Ockwell, April 34.46  29
South Croydon SC 12Conlan, Hannah 34.66  30
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Joyce, Rochelle 34.98  31
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Brown, Chantel 35.08  32
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Spencer, Alisha 35.09  33
Beckenham SC 11Canter, Alexandra 35.77  34
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Breen, Sasha 36.21  35
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Hallam, Ava 36.29  36
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Blair, Tay 36.73  37
Sutton Atlantis SC 16Ditri, Ella 37.04  38
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Mallett, Victoria 37.74  39
South Croydon SC 10Davies, Emma 37.91  40
South Croydon SC 10Finnegan, Nicola 38.42  41
Beckenham SC 10Jones, Amelia 38.99  42
Sutton Atlantis SC 13Ditri, Daria 39.13  43
South Croydon SC 11O'Sullivan, Isabelle 39.18  44
South Croydon SC 10Baker, Joanni 39.30  45
South Croydon SC 12Black, Rowan 39.55  46
South Croydon SC 11Templeton, Erica 39.86  47
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Marulanda, Emily 39.99  48
Beckenham SC 11Jones, Isobel 42.07  49
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Blair, Orrin 42.80  50
South Croydon SC 10Haughey, Ruby 42.82  51
South Croydon SC 11Purser, Emily 43.00  52
South Croydon SC 13Sattar, Olivia 43.91  53
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool

(Event 61  Women 16 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC  9Black, Seren 44.11  54
South Croydon SC 10Suri, Siddhi 44.59  55
South Croydon SC  9Patel, Ria 44.66  56
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Gokani, Tiya 45.90  57
South Croydon SC  9Belshaw, Hannah 49.69  58
South Croydon SC 10Mahmood, Sofia 51.19  59
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Croydon Borough Champs 2014 Gala 4 - 4LR4416 - 29/06/2014

Results - Gala 4 - Sunday 29th June 2014 -  4LR4416 - Whitgift Pool
 
Event 61  Women Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Paul Hare Salver (Junior)

Marjorie Hare Memorial Salver (OPEN)

CBSA Record: 27.13 B 29/06/2013 CASCRebecca Mulcahy

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 21Mulcahy, Rebecca 27.41  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Nelson, Hannah-Louise 29.34  2
South Croydon SC 14Corby, Ella 29.39  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Bridges, Hannah 29.49  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Joyce, Sophea 29.54  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Ockwell, Gracie 29.67  6
Bromley SC 15Knight, Louisa 29.80  7
Woodside & Thornton Heath 20Hart, Holly 29.85  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Morley, Neve 30.24  9
South Croydon SC 13Purser, Kate 30.33  10
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Murray, Marissa 30.67  11
South Croydon SC 14Taylor, Georgia 30.83  12
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Nicholls, Zoe 31.54  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Singleton, Niamh 31.85  14
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Chou, Siobhan 31.92  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Wieckowska, Halina J31.92  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Poulton, Abigail 31.96  17
South Croydon SC 12Chisholm, Laura 32.03  18
South Croydon SC 12Davies, Amy 32.19  19
South Croydon SC 12Baker, Jojo 32.32  20
South Croydon SC 11Vincent, Skye 32.36  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Ross-Johnson, Marney 32.72  22
South Croydon SC 14Baker, Julieta 33.07  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Gibbs, Abigail 33.46  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Fisher, Stella J33.46  25
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Munro, Jadie 33.59  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Roach, Holly 33.87  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Akubueze, Chinelo 33.95  *28
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Sinclair, Robyn 33.95  *28
South Croydon SC 16Corby, Anna 34.14  30
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Ockwell, April 34.46  31
South Croydon SC 12Conlan, Hannah 34.66  32
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Joyce, Rochelle 34.98  33
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Brown, Chantel 35.08  34
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Spencer, Alisha 35.09  35
Beckenham SC 11Canter, Alexandra 35.77  36
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Breen, Sasha 36.21  37
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Hallam, Ava 36.29  38
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Blair, Tay 36.73  39
Sutton Atlantis SC 16Ditri, Ella 37.04  40
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Mallett, Victoria 37.74  41
South Croydon SC 10Davies, Emma 37.91  42
South Croydon SC 10Finnegan, Nicola 38.42  43
Beckenham SC 10Jones, Amelia 38.99  44
Sutton Atlantis SC 13Ditri, Daria 39.13  45
South Croydon SC 11O'Sullivan, Isabelle 39.18  46
South Croydon SC 10Baker, Joanni 39.30  47
South Croydon SC 12Black, Rowan 39.55  48
South Croydon SC 11Templeton, Erica 39.86  49
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Marulanda, Emily 39.99  50
Beckenham SC 11Jones, Isobel 42.07  51
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Blair, Orrin 42.80  52
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(Event 61  Women Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 10Haughey, Ruby 42.82  53
South Croydon SC 11Purser, Emily 43.00  54
South Croydon SC 13Sattar, Olivia 43.91  55
South Croydon SC  9Black, Seren 44.11  56
South Croydon SC 10Suri, Siddhi 44.59  57
South Croydon SC  9Patel, Ria 44.66  58
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Gokani, Tiya 45.90  59
South Croydon SC  9Belshaw, Hannah 49.69  60
South Croydon SC 10Mahmood, Sofia 51.19  61
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Event 62  Men 16 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Paul Hare Salver (Junior)

Hubert Hare Memorial Salver (OPEN)

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 16Barnett, Jake 24.95  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Singleton, Rhys 25.17  2
South Croydon SC 14Goriup, Charlie 25.62  3
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Isidoro, Alex 25.88  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Minchella Cochran, Harry 25.96  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Simms, James 26.25  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Owens, Jordan 26.43  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Marston, William 26.79  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Ryder, Raffael 27.51  9
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Kane 27.94  10
South Croydon SC 12Maxwell, Jake 28.01  11
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Rendell, William 28.11  12
South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Aaron James 28.43  13
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Dylan 28.54  14
Woodside & Thornton Heath 14Desouza, Ethan 28.87  15
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Minchella-Cochran, Billy 29.34  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Hallam, Luc 29.43  17
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Bond, William 30.11  18
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brown, Oliver 30.26  19
South Croydon SC 12Jones, Stanley 30.53  20
South Croydon SC 14Black, Callum 30.72  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brennan, Ciaran 30.95  22
Sutton Atlantis SC 13O'Leary-Williams, Ieuan 31.48  23
South Croydon SC 10Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 32.00  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Odusi, Toby 34.36  25
Beckenham SC 11Stedman, Harvey 34.46  26
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Woolley, Thomas 34.69  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Good, Harry 34.76  28
South Croydon SC 13Baritsch, George 35.20  29
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Debrah, Kyle 35.48  30
Beckenham SC 10Gunn, Aaron 35.61  31
Beckenham SC 11Moscarello, Sergio 35.72  32
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sinclair, Ross 35.93  33
South Croydon SC 11Baritsch, Antony 36.09  34
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Oelkers, Arun 37.00  35
South Croydon SC 10Robinson, Daniel 37.23  36
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Akubueze, Obieze 39.55  37
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Brennan, Ronan 39.70  38
South Croydon SC 10Totev, Steve 40.08  39
South Croydon SC 10Ikezue-Clifford, Daniel 40.12  40
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Fisher, Hugo 40.38  41
Sutton Atlantis SC 11Al-Amoodi, Sina 40.40  42
South Croydon SC 10Archer, Joshua 40.52  43
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Chou, Nevan 40.58  44
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Legg, Huey 40.95  45
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bazhenov, Stepan 41.46  46
South Croydon SC 10Finch, Christopher 42.83  47
South Croydon SC  9Baritsch, Stuart 43.16  48
Sutton Atlantis SC 10Ogden, George 45.01  49
South Croydon SC 10Watt, Ben 45.48  50
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Poulton, James 47.89  51
South Croydon SC 10Parkhill, Daniel 51.40  52
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bond, Nicholas 52.96  53
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Event 62  Men Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Paul Hare Salver (Junior)

Hubert Hare Memorial Salver (OPEN)

CBSA Record: 23.33 B 27/06/2009 SCSCDavid Ashton

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Croydon Amphibians SC 16Barnett, Jake 24.95  1
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Singleton, Rhys 25.17  2
Woodside & Thornton Heath 20Grady, Kieran 25.52  3
South Croydon SC 14Goriup, Charlie 25.62  4
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Gasparotto, Marlon 25.69  5
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Isidoro, Alex 25.88  6
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Minchella Cochran, Harry 25.96  7
Croydon Amphibians SC 17Kavanagh, Jack 26.05  8
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Simms, James 26.25  9
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Owens, Jordan 26.43  *10
Croydon Amphibians SC 18Wheeler, Tor 26.43  *10
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Marston, William 26.79  12
Woodside & Thornton Heath 20Paul, Gareth 27.29  13
Croydon Amphibians SC 14Ryder, Raffael 27.51  14
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Kane 27.94  15
South Croydon SC 12Maxwell, Jake 28.01  16
Croydon Amphibians SC 15Rendell, William 28.11  17
South Croydon SC 17Brackenbury, Andrew 28.33  18
South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Aaron James 28.43  19
South Croydon SC 15Nurse, Dylan 28.54  20
Woodside & Thornton Heath 14Desouza, Ethan 28.87  21
Croydon Amphibians SC 12Minchella-Cochran, Billy 29.34  22
Croydon Amphibians SC 16Hallam, Luc 29.43  23
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Bond, William 30.11  24
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brown, Oliver 30.26  25
South Croydon SC 12Jones, Stanley 30.53  26
South Croydon SC 14Black, Callum 30.72  27
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Brennan, Ciaran 30.95  28
Sutton Atlantis SC 13O'Leary-Williams, Ieuan 31.48  29
South Croydon SC 10Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 32.00  30
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Odusi, Toby 34.36  31
Beckenham SC 11Stedman, Harvey 34.46  32
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Woolley, Thomas 34.69  33
Croydon Amphibians SC 13Good, Harry 34.76  34
South Croydon SC 13Baritsch, George 35.20  35
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Debrah, Kyle 35.48  36
Beckenham SC 10Gunn, Aaron 35.61  37
Beckenham SC 11Moscarello, Sergio 35.72  38
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Sinclair, Ross 35.93  39
South Croydon SC 11Baritsch, Antony 36.09  40
Sutton Atlantis SC  9Oelkers, Arun 37.00  41
South Croydon SC 10Robinson, Daniel 37.23  42
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Akubueze, Obieze 39.55  43
Croydon Amphibians SC 11Brennan, Ronan 39.70  44
South Croydon SC 10Totev, Steve 40.08  45
South Croydon SC 10Ikezue-Clifford, Daniel 40.12  46
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Fisher, Hugo 40.38  47
Sutton Atlantis SC 11Al-Amoodi, Sina 40.40  48
South Croydon SC 10Archer, Joshua 40.52  49
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Chou, Nevan 40.58  50
Croydon Amphibians SC 10Legg, Huey 40.95  51
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bazhenov, Stepan 41.46  52
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(Event 62  Men Open 50 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

South Croydon SC 10Finch, Christopher 42.83  53
South Croydon SC  9Baritsch, Stuart 43.16  54
Sutton Atlantis SC 10Ogden, George 45.01  55
South Croydon SC 10Watt, Ben 45.48  56
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Poulton, James 47.89  57
South Croydon SC 10Parkhill, Daniel 51.40  58
Croydon Amphibians SC  9Bond, Nicholas 52.96  59
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Event 63  Girls 16 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
Haflong Cup

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ACroydon Amphibians SC 1:58.61  1
1) Morley, Neve 14 2) Ockwell, Gracie 16 3) Nelson, Hannah-Louise 13 4) Bridges, Hannah 14

    ASouth Croydon SC 2:02.38  2
1) Corby, Ella 14 2) Purser, Kate 13 3) Taylor, Georgia 14 4) Vincent, Skye 11

    BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:08.73  3
1) Murray, Marissa 14 2) Nicholls, Zoe 15 3) Singleton, Niamh 13 4) Ockwell, Faith 13

    BSouth Croydon SC 2:11.08  4
1) Davies, Amy 12 2) Chisholm, Laura 12 3) Baker, Jojo 12 4) Baker, Julieta 14
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Event 64  Boys 16 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
The Croindene Cup

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ACroydon Amphibians SC 1:45.08  1
1) Simms, James 16 2) Singleton, Rhys 15 3) Minchella Cochran, Harry 15 4) Barnett, Jake 16

    BCroydon Amphibians SC 1:48.67  2
1) Isidoro, Alex 15 2) Marston, William 15 3) Owens, Jordan 15 4) Rendell, William 15

    ASouth Croydon SC 1:53.60  3
1) Nurse, Dylan 15 2) Nurse, Kane 15 3) Vencatachellum, Aaron James 154) Maxwell, Jake 12

    BSouth Croydon SC 2:09.64  4
1) Black, Callum 14 2) Jones, Stanley 12 3) Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 104) Baritsch, George 13


